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SUBJECT: Isolated Burials . . . )

T0 . e ﬁffica of Chier %uartermﬁster, E&, Cam
APD 887, ﬁ.& Army (THRH GEANL 8)

s e .1, Aftention is invited to the iscleted graves of :
g ' six (6) American aviators, located In the clvilian cemetery
G b *he town of Usingen, Cermany (M~-570932, Germeny 1:50, 000,
5 " Bad Homburg Sheet HNo. 161,G.5.6.8. No.. kSQ?) Greves are. %
. grouped in one plot end ere marked by a newly erected tomb-
stone, inscribed:--"6 AMERTICAN AIR&LN WHQ DIED: IN THE.
uEVICb C}F THEIR CQUETR " _: i s L8 S

2‘ Attempts to abtaiﬁ infsrm&tian‘eaﬁcarning these i
aviators were unavalling. It is known that they were not
atftha ﬁﬁmﬁ;timﬁ, but over a‘paria& of months.

8 bell ;~a hEY pa kilied in-




REsTRELEE RS
: o o , il Alf N
HEADQUARTIRS THIN UNITID STATES ARMY ey o
Office of the Quartermaster ~
iy 4{)3 /"1?3?.»
AL 29_’). § o GLTD 2 ! 8 E"i&}f l?)é
SUBJECTs Isolated Burials.
T0 : Chief, Graves Reglstration and Effects Division, Office of the Chiel
Grartermaster, AP 88 Twhy Ue So Army.

1., Attached memorandum *in Germen® giviag the location of isolabted burial
of six (6) Us 5e fir TForee personnel wes recelved from Mil Gov Det IZD2 and is
forwardel for your information and appropriaste action.

2. 231"
3331& 1‘1(@6 CDC She ef't H St m
FPor the Quariermaster:
FENTON M. WOOD»
‘Colonel, QMCs ,
3 Inels: g ; o
Inel # 1 = List of names "In Germen®,

Incl # 2 = Certifieate as to time of death "In German®.
Incl # 5 = List of Fer iﬁfwam - Kﬁmﬁh We Foote "lIn Germen®.

RESTRLICLTED

dinates and :riap Series for Usingen, Germany are 1] 569 935, G3GS 4416,
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Der Burgermelster : Ustngen, den 15.84 1944
ALle Orpspolimeibehorde

Jerzelchols

ubex den nachobehend eufgefubriten Besity des Bel Usingen gls tot
aufgefundenen smerikanischen Flisger Kemneth We ¥ o © t e '

Ex’kﬁ?m’-%ﬁmm%T Q‘?S??lg T Lid l;,z - ;.;jén g ”:-mmw&éﬂ:yi@iaﬁfij‘: !z d
(il S

i} ;‘fﬁk& ol

1) Line Seencipackung
23 1 verschlossemer Beutel

3) 2 irkemnungsmerien

4 1 Fulibalter

5) 1 Flugspange
6) 3 engle Pfund
7) 1Ring
812 unze

9) 1 Fellschimn kuplett - mook
10) 1 Sehwimmeste
11) 1 Parr Filzsehuhe




Bericht

An 2.1 1944 , in den Naclmittagsstunden wurden die hierunter
aufgefuhrien emerikanischen Ilieger in der Gemerkung d&ingm
als fot aufgefunien. Die Identivizierung erfolgte suf Cruni ihrer

Erkenmungsmarken
l) George e Korty I

Irkennungsnammer 3 0 - 702935 - W53/h5  ©
2) Hrold He Tuec ke ‘

Grkenmungmrmer 0 - 809895 T e 42740
3) Gustar. Je Soderlunrd

Erkennungsmumer 1 D - 818965 : Teb3/ 4 &

L) Konnte nieh identiviziert werden, weill seine ﬂ;rk:cz:nunr* arice
nicht eufzufinden ware Ir war im Tumpf des Bumbers eingeklemmt
und mubte eret unter CGeweltanwendung befreit mr&en. Is handelt

sich um einen jungen , Mann von etwa 20 bis 22 Jharen, von
schlanker Figue und dunkelblonfem Hemr. Das Gesichi ist zur
Unkenntlichkeit dwreh Verletzung entstellt.

Der Nachleb von den Obengensmnten wird in besonderer Liste mufgefuhri.

)%ﬁmﬁh'ﬁ?.:ﬁ‘aeta Y ‘
gemumer 1 0 - 757710 T 43/ O

Hpiwed«Schp.

&:}

Lad
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RRE Form # 39
+ 13 Jul 48

Attached hereto corresbondence and/or other identifving media of possible
/ archival value, pertaining to :

& TUCKER -  HAROLD H 11T 0-809895
-, (Iast Neme) (First Name) . (Initial) (Rank) (ASN)
— b '

*‘[ Repatriated to the United States: _

i
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'~ RErORT OF INVESTIGATHON
AREA SEARCH

e

AGRC Form 10 (Revised) | 26 Tebruery, 946
1 January 1946 Date
NAME Horold H, Tucker 7 0-209895

(Al statements above this line will be completed, upén final- processing, by the clerical siaff at the
unit processing point.)

i

SECTION A — GENERAL (To be completed by investigators in all cases)

Was positive identity acquired’ for the deceased through the surface investigation2  Yes { so, state
the following information: o
a. NAME Barold He Tueker Rank 204 L& asn, 0-809895
b. ORGANIZATION 96th Bamb Groupy Army Air Foree
2 Was partial ideﬁﬁﬁccﬁo\n' established 2 If so, sfctegfhé facts as to whom you believe the deceased to be;'
o NAME X RANK it ASN ' ‘

. b. ORGANIZATION : ;
o 3 NAMES OF OTHER DECEASED BURIED IN IMMIEDIATE yIClNITY Gusta:f‘ Je SQaerlund, Caarge Le. Kurby*

(Uso reverse side for hshng of crew members from MACR)
les g o o Date of above burials X3 May 19% o Common vaesa Yes
" 5. Name ond Type of Cemefery Usn.ngen ﬁ. I:uam cemhe:y

L : (M;hl’ary or Clwhun) _
6 Map Coordmcfes of the Cemetery M@ mt I’él m* @5-5759@) 1/2‘50,00.
. ’a. Town, Us:mgem Country W A»;f"u"_ o v =

.. Give exact location in: cemeter, « the remc:lns U s

o SechonSae attmm Ske'tc‘hRow
b. Is Sketch aﬂuched2 Yess

; If remcms ore nof locafed m a cemetery, glve exact locuhon

a:Yown o Coordmates

Is sketch uﬂc:ched3

ls crec mmed 2

a. From whcf source was fhls mforrncn‘lon cbi*cunec!2

(Idenhflcahon tags, personal effects)
. By Whom Unknown

b 11. Where are the cemetery records?g Unjmmn .................... : . e -
b , (Town Hall, cemefery, burgermersfexrs offlce) : ST

Fi 5 e : : S R

19000, 2. 46, P. & Co, Fulda




¥R - v » ;

a.. What information was contained thereon? Unknomm 8
e tomation oz Tmmomn
c. By Whom? I OWIL. oo s——————3 o TSt
12. What is the date of deathe 12 M8¥ 19Mk
a. Give basis  Chief of police records (pe rsonal) _______________________________________
13. What is the cause of death? planecrash. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
b. Give basis Chief of police records (persomal)
14. What is the date of burial? . 13 May A o S S ——
a. Give basis  Chief of police redords (personal) e
15. What was the place of death?  Near Usingelly GEIMENY . . . ... Coords __see #6
b. Give basis Statement by former chief of polices
16,
@ By Whome _ OOROW I e
R
17. Was a casket used? Yes: i ?j’;Who furnithed the casket? - . Germens
Type of casket Wooden » ... How marked? No marking :
18. Who made the burial  Giviliam
. (Civilian, American Mil. or German Mil)
¢ . a. What are the hames and’ addresses? Wﬂmm sehmz.der, Scmuerﬁtf 27y Us:mgem
% X e
b Are certificates and statements attached?. Yes LB o
SECTION B — AR ‘CORPS DECEASED (To be Complefed on|y if Deceased is beheved to be a. member of rrhe AAF)
: 9 Were remains found in the plune wreckage? Umm
. q Gnve locuhon in plcme from wh|ch the bodles were removed Unkn.emm ...... )
(Turl gunner, pllot radlo, 'rurret efc or fronr srde of plune)
b Markmgs ond/or ncme on plune : Um L o ;
\c) Gwe numbers on . moftors; machme guns, mstruments rudros or other equrpment U
|d Crdsh 4occu‘r"?: ‘ m“’m o TT Anh—arrcruﬁ , ;
‘nemy Plane52 : 5 L (:ollrsxon2 W el - ot \
‘ kDrd plane explode m the olr? mom T i Onground? ”
_ 23 Did plcme burn in the air? ' Un}mown ’ : | : iRk On ground2 ‘
24 What was the direction of the fighte  THKOOWR oo e T T
25, Whet was the civilian opinion regarding destination of plane? Unknowr .................................................................................. et




27

28. Number of planes in formation prior to crash  TURKDOWD.

29. State precise time and date of plane crash Unkmown =~ e
) (Night? Day?)

30. Were parachutists seen? Unlmovr?_ ..................... How many? . Escaped?

Had bombs been released prior to the crash?

Py = e

Unknowmn

¥

’. Does specific time and date of crash correspond with date of death of above named deceased?

Prisoners?2

SECTION C — ARMORED CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased is believed to have been a member of

31. Were remains found in wreckage of a tank? === TUT0 B e

b, M'urkings and/or name of tank

the Armored Force)

Dees not apply

a. Give specific position in tank from which deceased was removed

{Radio man, driver, assistant driver or . . . front, side, or back)

b. Near wreckage? . ST s

Location of destroyed tank must be investigated. Give complete results of investigation. (If removed, state when

and by whom) w
a. Type of tank

c. Numbers on motors, machine guns, ammunition, instruments, efc

33. What was the type of enemy action that resulted in the tank’s disablement? E
34, Did tank explode? : i - Bum? _ e ' )
35, Number of tanks in immediate vu:lmty at time of disablement
. Does specrflc hme and do're of dlsablement correspond wnh dqfe of deqth of obove numed deceqsed2 _______ gl

Precisé' ﬁme‘ dnd‘ dare ‘off destrlji:tioh of tank _':

(nght‘é’

v Prlsoners?

o Were personal effecrs recovered by fhe mveshgahng 'ream

L Were rdenhﬁcatmn tags - found at the time of decrfh? i 'Ies

’>If not, siare reosonk Km faurai.

Wharer B0 the mecks by Wrons,  Tormer ehief of police,
Prﬂqen‘r disposmon Umm A o b .

-1 deceased is not identified, personal effecfs will not be forwarded to PE Depo’r but Wl" remain with this form Unhi

final identification is ‘made, or investigation is' abandoned

e
&
e




| , A I o : Mg
! b. Were personal effects found at the time of death?- Unknown ’ : S
b L e By WhHOM®. s
Present disposition e e e
¢. Was deceased identified by living members of the crew ai the time of deathe NQ ___________________________________________________________________
d. Did Cemetery register or corss indicate the immunization shot? Un]mon ................................................ .....................................................
£2. Was Deceased given first aid? N0 IF 50, WHEIE?
43. Was deceased evacuated to a German civilian hospifal?,“.“..‘...mg ........... AT . e
e U—— Names of people cencerned
44. 1s it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources a physical description of the deceased? NG ___________________
45, Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources the condition of the remainsg NO __________________________
l ......................................................... L Decqpitéi‘ed? G
t 46. Do facts surrounding decﬁh show any evidence that it rhighf be an atrocity case? Nﬂ ]
a. If so, give basis for positive assumption ' |
. b If so, has higher headquarters been nofified?
47 sW‘czs _cvase' previ’ously investigated Ne - | By Whom?
| When? | : !
48 Give full names, addresses, and |nformchon obtained from edch person lnterwewed
w.ailhelm sm:ne:.derﬁ s@hiners:br 27, Usingem :
49, Are. all posmve statements regcrdmg ldenhﬁcuhon and parhculars sun;oundmg death cﬁocheda" V
J

Bnef Ncncrhve

E]:yexz a,iaa, a.n gﬂ.am emah 12 m l?h.q. mam Eszingsn, senam:y;

e e 2na‘Lt Infe g
ASNT e oot e L o e e

azwcmﬁmpm

% g
P mahing e

Organization , ; , 0 Organization W
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Uamt um— u. Vorname:

geboven am

Seuppenteil:

Dienftgrad:

% KWy

tmb RNr. beé éiraBe,é
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Usingen, Germany
14 February 1946

I certify hereby thet thls American flyer is Herold He
Tucker QO«~BCOEOS Teld2 Teid . He wes found by me personelly
et the plece of the cresh end I hed nim buried on or about
12 Mey 1944. I took his identification tepgs off and copied
the number on a slete which wes burled with the body e

EIE  | o .-
‘iihelnm Schneider
~y




. V- T hl
* G. R.& E.-DIV. , . .

w4 OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER
3 HQ. COM. ZONE, ETOUSA

TOOTH CHART

13 Februery 1946

Date
Tucker, ~ Harold  Ho 2nd It 0-8098%5
Last Name First Initial Rank Serial No.
 96th Bamb Group . Army Air Faree
Unit Organization
_Usingens Nap snﬁeetﬁ;ﬂ;” 2 wey 184  Pplape crash
GEIMe Place of Death Date of Death Cause of Death
coorde Li=575%940
Right Left

8 7 6 5 4 383 2 1 1 2 3 4 858 6 1 8

S sansesiaaisesane

uma/ m

e BBEHOCOUTUVIOOEIDT =
" HDERRD OQOUY WOOOTDTRE

Amda iczm 0075574 ?7

T I000U) TROCOT

. 16 15 14 13 1211 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Y

; This dental chart is very important and should be filled in with great care. There are
32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the
middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either
side and classed ds incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

See reverse side for illustrations.

W”W%‘W

/ Si na{ure of Officer or other person who prepared Tooth chart

f ’ P%Cn% ?pt&m MG
(2 lle’rﬁ\e‘idjﬁy GLR, S, Officer——""""" i

JOIN K. SLOAN

2nd Lte  Inf,

GRAVES REGISTRATION e e e
© FORM Ne I-A 608th GaRe COs




BRIDGE WORK. ..

MISSING TEETH... All teeth missing through
previous extraction (not those fractured or displaced
by recent wounds) should be "“X”'d out and
labeled. thus : ’

BB ORER

CROWNED TEETH. .. Block in solid the crown of
tooth (label qcld polcb]am Sitver

porcelain), thus :

or gold andj,

[a Por'ceiaﬁ\ crbvm

Gold crown

Block in solid the crown of
tooth (label gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

FILLINGS.. Draw filling on tooth as accurately
as possible (blockinand label gold, silver, cement),
thus :

Silver £i "

%ﬁaa

CARIES (CAVITIES). Qutline location and size
.‘cavity. shade in thus;

%%@”6@@@

DENTURES (PLATES).

. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth

attached and indicate retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ** clasp.”

ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR FURTHER REMARKS

& SIP. -4 5/50M/77822

sl







RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

GR DIS TE DEPQT

-+ - SUPERINTENDENT D e
ARLINGTON NATIONAL CEMETERY
FORT MYER, VIRGINIA

S (’ﬂ PV R &< -
REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: L7 o NS 7o
" e i
-~ G L 7 y oA .
A Y O At Niamonatl S s

™ T

-+ FIFTY THREE -(53) REMAINS DELIVERED TO YOU BY THIS DEPOT ACCOMPANIED BY

HILITARY ESCORT AT APPROXIMATELY SEVEN AM NOVEMBER SECOND.

——t

FRANK M. GREEN, JR
MAJOR, TC

1, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECE!IPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

THIS DAY OF . 19

.vlst DAY NOV MONTH ) &

/s/ Leo E, Murphy ... /s/ Frank M. Green, Jr
9-+30—AM - :

P
WITNESS (Escorf)® ¥ —MSge yc NEE

T R 1' ‘1 'l 93 . ) 16—62073-1  U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




\ -
\ 1 DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE !;/’
s T
I DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
£ _ . = ‘
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 2574 1=2=275 15 o1 } 48
DAY |MONTH| YEAR
e SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
ER HAROLD H C-809895 [ LT |1
TUCH DAY |month | vear
e ‘ DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
VoLD = MET a1
ST AVO z 3(%1%)2, DISR’?
ot ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
Qo Q o) 654 FRANCE 1
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
AME AND 7~ DDRESS OF CONSIGNEE . NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
ARL INGGTON NATIONAL CEMETERY MR. JOHN G. TUCKER (FATHER)
FORT MYER, VIRGINIA RURAL FREE DELIVERY #k
LAFAYETTE, TENNESSEE
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
oy ; SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Ty ER HARCID H , 0-809895 | 13 July 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION B ] RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[] REMAINS USAAF P g ‘EL;[JAH H FJEIDS, EMBALIER
MARKER GRS Cos > = NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINSFOR SHIPMENT i
JATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS FRACTUREL : R/&L/l IBIA & FIBULA
FORCES UNTFORM FI?EO;}IVISo BODY DISARTICULATED. IN SKEIERTON
k‘tt

STHER MEAINS OF IDENTIFICATION

REPQORT OF BURIAL FCOUID WITH RENAIIES

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

NONE

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CkBem trans fer:box

DATE
CASKET SEALED BY

JOHN A. BRICKLEY, EMB, SUPV.
ED AND MARKED
FARkETTEOE ORVILLE W, BILLINGS
.10/8/48 4 CLERK RECORDER" -

| hereby certify that all the foregomg opercmons were A@K:lucted dnd c:ccomphshéd under my xmmedmfe superws'on ’
and that the report above is correct. 2 except casket,ing ;

- BRUCE ® BIAIR, lst ™ Qug, 7857 ACRC ZOIE 3 HQ.
; SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
1 prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

16 July 48  * %y

QMC FORM 1194

REV 15 mMAR 46



c U MESSAGE CENTER No. | .TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
CALLS

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

v

NR
ACTION . INFORMATION EXEMPT

OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

GR

2 SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY Ekis

N FRoM: (Oriinater) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
PHILADELPHIA UARTERMASTER DEPOT, PHILA., PA.
ACTION TO: . e ;
VR OJUHD 5. TUCKER GOVT PAID PRECEDENCE FOR
L4 ACTION INFORMATION
3 O I 4755
RUAL FREE LELIVEEY -4 DAY LETTER
] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
LAFAYZETTE, TERNE REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
@ s IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATION TO: DLR AND CHECK ANY CHGS
1 LT =afuld H.o TUCKZm:

—IWE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATE
ARE ENROUTE TC THE UNITED STATES. OUR RECCRDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS INTERRED

Iy ARLINGION NATIONAL CEMTTERY. WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF

THIS MESSAGE PLEASE CCNFIRM YOUR ORIGINIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY IN-
STRUCTIONS AND FURNISH YOUR CORRECT MAILING ADDRESS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO COMMAND-
ING OFFICER PHILA. QﬁARTERMASTER DEPOT, PHILA. PENNA. REPLY IS NECESSARY WITHIN
THIS PERICD SINCE IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GCVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH ANY
DESTRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTICNS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FORTY
EIGHT HOURS. WHILE FINAL INTERMENT OF THE REMAINS WILL BE MADE AS SOON AS PRACTI-
CABLE AFTER RECEIPT FACTORS BEYOND OUR CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY OF REMAINS TO
THE NATIONAL CEMETERY FOR SEVERAL WEEKS. HOWEVER NATIONAL CEMETERY SUPERINTENDENT
wILL NOTIFY YOU BY TELEGRAM DATE AND HOUR FUNERAL SERVICES WILL BE HEID IN SUFFI-
CIENT TIME TO PERMIT YOUR ATTENDANCE AT YOUR OWN EXFENSE. APPROPRIATE JOINT MILI-
TARY AND RELIGIOUS SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE BY VETERANS ORGANIZATIONS
fOR MILITARY OR NAVAL PERSONNEL. REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT.
INTERMENT EXPENSE ALLOWANCE OF SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS IS NOT AUTHORIZED IN ANY CASE
#%EBE BURIAL IS MADE IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY. YOUR PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY
ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING FINAL DELIVERY. PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DE-

CEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM.
C. R. YOST, LT COL., QMC

—————————SECURITY CLASSIFiCATION AUTHORIZAT!ON

SIGNATURE
ORIGINATING AGHENCY — t
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE wr A
) PAGE OF
This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 06~10-—45801-1 ~  U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

WD AGO FORM
15 JUN 1945 1 1 -1 68},} ;@\?d WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 48, which are obsolete. 73
i o




WEST'
UNI(

iy ii{? A "RiDIVISION
( gg _ PruiLA. QM DEPOT
Z WUY125 27 GOVT COLLECT LAFAYETTE TENN 30 &442P |
VA U8 SEP 31 Al 7 :2,
(@ PHILA COMMANDING OFFICER
],
ﬁ% "PHILA @MC DEPOT PHILA
‘ RETEL DATE RE LT HAROLD H TUCKEB WE WISH ORIGINAL
7  PLANS CARRIED aaf.”sasz um‘: US NOTIFIED IN PLENTY
%% (OF TIME SO WE MAY ATTENB BURTAL .
E;j'-* ~ JOMN G TUCKER.

RELT H \/

642P

4
=]
nZ
=

v




o ' ﬁ\/"
A ’ w By
e i % :

{kf (/f/ 5?’5"
A3RS-DC-8 201 Tucker, Harold H. lst ’

(10 Dec 48) W-..._...,}
SUBJECT: “ieacstone Applicetion Date

AGO, Dept. of the Army, Records Administration Center, St. Louis 20, Mo.
29 December 194&

TO: JThe Quartermester General, semorial Division, Weshington 25, L, C,

The records show that orgenizaticn in whic Harold H. Tucker, serial

number O 809 895, held his highest rank, that of a first lisutensant, was
the 388th Bombardment Squedron (H), 96th Bombardment Group (1), 3d
Bombardment Division(H).

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY:

a ./ ;AZ&¢4/0/€//k///
1 Incl _ - Adjutent General
n/c

it




Date 9 November 1948

T0:  Nr. Jdomn G, Tucker
Houte #4 )
Lafayette, lennessee

The authorized inscription for a Government headstone of the general type (furnished for all
decedents except those who served only during the Civil and Spanish-American Wars) includes:
(1) The State from which the veteran came; (2) religious emblem in a small circle above the inscription
on the face of the headstone; and (3) the dates of birth and death.

In order that the appropriate information, as desired by the next of kin, may be shown on the
headstone for the decedent whose name is listed below, it is requested that you fill in the proper spaces

indicated below the data called for, and RETURN THIS FORM PROMPTLY TO THE

Superintendent of Cemetery or Commanding Officer of Post

If this form is not returned to the Supetintendent within fifteen (15) days from date of mailing,
the headstone will be ordered with the data as to religious emblem, State and date of birth inscribed
thereon as shown in the official records, and NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT A LATER DATE
AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

To be ﬁll?g, in by Superintendent or Commanding Officer
o "“‘a”

Name of Veteran Harold H Tucker

Rank, etc. 1st Lt., Y.5.A. igg}\/ﬁir Force 3rd Div.
Grave or lot No. 72 Section 12

Date of death MaA/J =] 3 = /7 %}L

Date buried 4 November 19/8

To be filled in by Next of Kin

State desired /“Q/VY'V\/(/MJ 2

Religious emblem desired C’QWWV /\ﬁ

(Latin Cross for ghrlsflcn Faith, Star of David foT/Hebrew Faiih)

Dot of birth Pt 26— /o /F - =

‘Address of kin %}“’ﬂfﬂ . % ‘ / MA‘/£-M/ ‘ e 7
Signature OQ . /,:Z /;/’/‘/p%;:lz Date /i /!f" /9 %g\
ocama Form 310 i ;

1
20 March 1945 ) 448 © 16~-44438-1 Y. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE d‘f-‘ e
. 9 E%E% ? %xegﬁg , i o
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{ Greenvond, hobert he
LR O-ELE 664

7 DoLobuer 1548

gt 8Y Priends

T Gffioer in Charge
Arlington Mationsl oot vy
Tarb Myer, Virginis

1. 7The remsing of the following nsmed friends sre Lo be %wsm& \
to the United States in the very near future under Return of World ?aay M
zwmmmzwgm;gmﬁwymmmw&aamﬁ% AR

for :

a. 20d Lt. hobsrt A. B?Wwﬁ, .ﬁf’fﬁ m.s 6bs,y ¥hite, Maried,
Hext of kiny Mrs. Helen G, Ore -1 w&mmmnﬁhm

fiyracuse, Row iwk{v@u)..

b a.st Lg. zmmm ﬁ.. Wﬁﬁr; iemg D00 805, White, tingle,
ig?iﬁﬁ 4, lafaveite,

;?fﬁ,ﬂ} i

#

It i

aing graves at MMEW ﬁ&%mi @mmzﬂgg
wh adjacent wwe sites be wtiliged for bu

e En Wm
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[ — " BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

- . .thmzsr FOR DISPOSITION OF w®

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL » DATE.:

let Lt Hawold H, Tucker, 0-00% 85
Plot 00, Bow 6, reve (b,

Fived Btator MLlltery Conpbory
£t. woid, Pranee

17 Octobor 10T

A e

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

ROTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ** Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead," before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. ‘

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
N Bria e r
Jolin G. Tuckerx (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
5 “X* in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D WIDOW [:I WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
@ FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

.

e *(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE'RETURNED TO

THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEX ;

(LOCATION OF FEMETERY SELECTED) éml ingto : Ea’t ional Cen

7 V ';ﬂ;' -y » » 3
4. BE RETURNED TQ THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LocaTep aT _ 20Tt Myer, Virginia
: . e (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) : .

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X*’ in the proper box)
. . Vil - ¥ ~
' [ ves NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ‘“NONE”’ in the space below.) . ;

NOXNE

, c«v"*:‘z‘réh\@,»@ﬁ.
5» Ao o 6
59 % ok

ey,
3Gl 345 MILITARY

16—50411-1

PAGE 1

g




’ . e b

PART | (Continued) i

H on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your ow
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

n funeral ceremonies desired at a location

LAST NAME FIRST NAME ' MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITCORY OF

U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, -

DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
: : s DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET : CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
: . , . A.. OR COUNTRY

5 REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCT! IONS ' (For additional space use page 4.%)

Pe rsena.l ‘Regquest:

S:ane ls‘t Tt Ha,rold H. ‘.fuckerv 0—809 895 and 2nd Lt hober‘t A,

G»reenwood 0-818 664 were on sa.me plane . aermng; as Ellot and co-pllot

\buuu.Luu.cu PEEE 4 ; . :
‘AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, * DISPOS]TION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE !
~ DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. :

], the” undersxgned DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregomg document are full and true to r
‘ the best of my. knowledge and belief.  / . i et .

B e (SIGNATURE OF EXTOF N)

John ‘G. Tucker

S (NAME_PRINTED OR TYPED)

RPFD #4
(STREET AND NUMBER)

Lafayet te, Tennessee

(CITY AND STATE)

; Subscnbed and duly sworn to before me accordlng to law by the above named applicant this /’Z /Z-Zday of %’7/-

194

Bn‘i’ﬁ‘ct) of‘h %—/_/M

Do KD D7 ZW

8 ! o " SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AU HORIZED TO ADMINISFER OATHS
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. ¢ / go ] (é jJ;(SI )
, ! | Ao /4
(OFFICIAL TITLE)
PAGE2

16—50411-1




A o= ' il
ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCT '

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

DU LIL
when plene was shotl down over Germany, the bodles of \being recovered
A

by Germans and buriﬁed in @ommon @rave and later were removea to

tniteo Stetes ilitary Cemelely, v avola, srauce e iNterred &

7 w7 a TT np—— Yy 20 F Loyt oAt R (e e LA e
erold H. Tucker, 0-809 05, Flot (qehow 6, Grave L& ohd

4

y1

t Lt

1

m

ond Lt zobert 4. Greenwood, 0-818 664, Lot ik, «0W G, Grave 067,

S S s pd b B U R
we reguest { as both families have already agreed together | 10

have lgt Lt Harold H. Tucker, 0-809 893 and 2nd Lt nobert 4.

Greenwood, 0-818 664 brought to srlington Lational Cemetery, rort

m
[}

¥yer, Virginia =nd interred in near by {eive by siue] grave

~

©

7e futher reguest that we pe ‘piven due notice &0 fumilies nay

be present for intexrment.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




. John G. Tucker
Rural Free Delivery #k . ;.
lafayette, Tennessse

Dear ¥r. Tucker:

¥e have received the "Reguest for Disposition of Remains® form in
regard o the finsl interment of the remains of your son, the late ﬁmﬁ\
Lim%mt Harold H. Tucker, and official action is being taken om the i




We thank you kindly fﬁ’r your cooperation, and wish to assure you of
our continued gympathy in mr grezt loss. If you belleve we cen be of
further assistance, please fesl free to communicate with us at sny time,

Bincerely yours,

Mﬁi&ﬂﬁ B. COONBS




5 January 1948

faral Free Delivery ik
lalayette, Tennessee

Pesr Mr. Tucker:
We have received the *Feguest for mmﬁt:{m of Besaing® form in

regaxd to the finel interment of ﬁh@ remsing of youwr gon, the late First
Liw%ma %mm‘m ir‘i. Ww, officisl sction is beling taken on the

¢ romain ax’mmmmmm@mm mmm
W mm m m aaf kma@ ﬁm &m
mmt mm he Gresomoo 80 requestsd
4 o & Mm%m%ywr by far thelr
ey mm, m& are gratified to inform you this may be @




WHOMP 293 Tuckey, Harold Ha = 58 0-805 895 5 Jaounry 1518 (Contrd)

# We thank you kindly for your cooperatlon, and wish to assure you of
our continued sywpathy in your great loss. 1T you belleve we can be of
further assistance, plesse fedl Iree to commnicate with us at any tise,

Sincerely yours,

rs | RICHARD B, COOMBS
Hajor, QMO |
Hewmordial Mvisien

{
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i { ;
B :
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MG FORM
i IOQSEP 1945638

OFFICE O° "HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF *

. ARMY

- INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

\ DUE, HOUR AND DATE

3
TO—

4
DATE

5
MESSAGE

Chief
Dis loc
Section
Mem Div

Chief
Cem Br
Mem Div

21
Nov

1947

Aoy F o L e

F s 2]
& bR e ‘ LA

" 1. Trensmitted herewith is OQMG Form 345 in regard to /
1st Lt. Harold H. Tucker, ASN 0-809 895.

2. TNext of Kin requests that remains of his son and

those of his co-pilot who was with him when plane was shot

1 Incl:

down over Cermany and whose bodies were recovered by Germans

4 buried in Common Grave and later were removed to U. S.
1litary Cemstery St. Avold, France and interred as lst Lt.
arold H. Tucker, ASKN 0-809 895 Plot QQQ, Row 6, Grave 64,

d 2nd It. Robert A. Greenwood, ASN 0-818 664, Plot QQQ,
ow 6, Grave 67 be brought to Arlington National Cenetery for
ide by side burial., Family of 2nd Lt. Robert A. Greenwood,
N 0-818 664 concurre in this request.

3. Forwarded for determination as to whether wishes of
ext of Kin can be complied with.”

Ve,
s
R

72262

A
AN

;2% )
MULLT

1 - OQMG Form 345
: 2703

Cem.Br.
Mem.Div.

GCimpx

R/R/Br.
Mem.Div.

4 Dec.
1947

With reference to preceding comment and attachments
the remains of 1st Lt. Tucker, ASN 0-809 895, and 2nd Lt.
Robert A. Greenwood, ASN 0-818 664, mey be interred in
adjoining grave sites in Arlington Netional Cemetery, -
Tort Myer, Virginia. At the time the first remains are
jnterred in the cemetery, a request may be made of the
Officer in Charge, Arlington National Cemetery, by the
next of kin to reserve an adjoining grave site for the

- remains of the second. The Officer in Charge, Arlington
¥ational Cemetery, hes been advised to reserve an adja-
cent grave site at the time of the first friend's inter-
ment, provided such reocuest is received from the next of
kin, and grave space is available.

D! ATESSANDRO /
5806

A
3 Incls ‘ ¥y
1 - OQME Form 345
2 - 29% file re Tucker ;
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

&z o8 S. VERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1846—C-706275—136
‘3 - 29 &3l 18 f“e Teenwo ol .




R 293

- Grecrwood, Hobert Ae

2i O=-8518 66l

¥re, Helen . (resmwood
303 Uighliand Avenos
Syracuse, Hew York

Tenr Yrs, Oreemwood:

#e have mwi’vm the "Hequest for Disposition of Remalns® forn regarding

the final interment of the remains of your %ms?mﬁi, the late Second Liesuten-
snt Robert A. Qreemwood, and official sction 1s belng taken on your declsion.

The remains of your loved one will be returned to this country for finsl

4 January 1948

burial in the Arlington Hational Cemstery, Fort Yyer, Virginia, in asccordence

with your expresssd desire. The next of kin of the lale First Lieulenant

M&M&Mmm@ww%@}ﬁsmmwmmm%uﬁm

and we have noted your requests for Mr wm in adjoining graves, and are
gratified to inform you this may be ascoup 3 ighed.

of *me g:mve mfm W internent
bas been informed of the desired buria
mﬁmt:mimmmﬁmﬁmmamw, mmwwﬁwmxisﬁm :
should reguest him to reserve the adjoining grave space for the interment ﬁarst
the second.

Since the resains of your husband gnd Lientenant Tucker are,
mried in slmost adjacent mm? ii iz gﬁs&%ﬁlﬁ ’s&miaz IR
at the same btime, mtﬁ.nw cariain 4
the Arlington Hetional Cemetery will «
amtval afmmw*a wmaing aad make arve
; seordance vs.ﬂr; m %@m ﬁ}f the next ﬂf 35 e 3
o suredly be glven the agigmm:aﬁ? o a*wm

ﬁ.a m.;uimg wm, aad at t&a' mx '

CLO £NnD=n NQ = AfT/T = °U DTOIRU fravomTt CL7 ¥V




1#‘% I:ts Harold E. Tuecker, 0-809 8%
Plot QRQ, Row 6, Grave oh,

Unitad Btatos mum Comobery
Bt. Aveld, Frunce

e, Jolm &, Packer
Roube #4
Infayetts, Tennosges

Deaxr Mr. Tusler:

mthtmmamamm,Wwwmhnwmﬁmmm
Aigirterment mnd firal burisl of the heroie dead of Wordd War II. The Quaxter-
mwmﬂtﬁhWMMwWwﬁ%mmmwmw
to the henared desd. mmwmwmtmammzmw
h%Wn&ﬁmd‘ﬁtu mmmmmmm

mﬁ“mmm, Wmmm,mmmmmm

svallable te you by yowr Gevernmeut. IF you sre the next of kin sssarding %o

wmwm“mmamw gemphlet, “Dispemition of
M mmm&hwmmm%

xmmmmmz,uur*‘ onts
or other persensl wromn) ,_‘NMM&mmmme




m m Mmrbm u mn*& ms.mm mt m be furnished infore
; in m lete xm




e

geboven am




AFPPA—S/FK/wac/?Bll’?

AFPPA~8 Rm 5D883 7/23/L6
AAF 201 - (5359) 3, Tucker, Harold H.
—6-809695 A

2 July 1946

Mr. John G. Tucker
Houte Fumber Four
Lafaystte, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Tucker;

This is in reply to your letter of 9 June 19&&, concerning your
son, Second Lieutenant Hareld H. Tucker,

The officisl report of burial obtained from the Quartermsster
Gensral who has jurisdiction over matters pertaining to buriel and
grave locations of our deceased personnel, shows that the remsins of
; - your son were originally interred in the southwest corner of the Come-
| munity Cemetery at Usingen, coffin number 1, and were later disin-
terred and moved to a more sultable gsite where constant care of the
grave can be assured by our forces in the field,

The report of burial further discloses that the remsins of your
son are now interred in Plot QQQ, Row 6, Grave 64, in the St. Avold
Cemetery, me:a, uhiah ia located tmn‘by-—thms miles east of Metz,

.Franca. , _ L 5

; The Var !}e;mrtmsnt haa now bﬂm authorized to remove the remsins
~ of your sma, atvﬁum‘ ~ ; ']xma, m; thﬁ ;‘Einsl rarst:ing pim mﬁ.@h

LRON ¥, JORNSON
%x*igmiiaw ﬁmmml, Ue &. Army /”
peputy, mﬁ/ﬁs&"l .




A !
X | 1

o

e Bt | REPO RT OF BURIAL . 14 February %1945

i(Revised 1Sept. 1943) M 10-630 AND XR §&|s|§ _ , Dote
/7. TUCKER e He . o mm . 0-809895
P e A S h!i'ﬁﬂ)' i . Bayk . Serial No.
,/"'“ 96th Bomb Gp. = Ay Air Forc
7 \1 it Sht,, 1 COOI’d Me 0] T Organization ; l
Ugmrfen Ger. éjple 1 /2505000., (1_251&7523[1’1%14‘ - Plane crash
- Place of Death . Date of Death Cause :of Death 1
1400~ 28 Feb. 46, -+ -8t.Avold, Cem.
Time and Date of Burial T Name of Cemetery “Name or Coordinates of Location
6l b o o 0QQ Cross
Gnv&Number Row Namber - LT l’lof Numl‘:er : Type of Marker

anonhon of Identification Tags : Buried thh bod_y Yes D No EF Attuched to Macker Yes O Noff ::
‘ _If No Identxﬁcahon Tags

How were remains identified ?

Positive statement of identity by farmer chief of police who buried the body.

What means of ientifdation were buvied avith:the body ..

; One GR Form #1.
|

To determine Right or‘ Left use Deceased’s Right and Left,

‘b\{ho is buried on : Korty 0-702933 o | 65
',,ceased s nght L Name Serial No. ' Rank Organization . Grave No. :
| . Unk. X-1994 %‘ &

Deceased’s Left: | Name Serial No. Rank T Gegeaiation | Grave No.

i

]

Sxtrnatu.gq;)id;r ’Namel;iﬁ@pjﬂ #ndsi feppigible Wmﬁhi&iﬁkﬁnﬁmgfuﬁ-lﬁﬂguﬂi?eﬁua when other ﬂxan oﬁee:"“!“epbftx_g_ ﬂu‘f{s‘d
; 5 “"ammwmq aﬂw b%igmrﬁ @:‘ﬁﬂibf&jﬂ .&

i 4
Pl Fote o8 S Lol

. DessmesgE peiE

Religion

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same :

. None . S

b Disimterring Officer:  JOHN K. SLOAN, 2nd Lt, Inf. 6k
; Signature of Officer o oﬂur peaison

Reimberring: v@ffl@"*l“ Charles F.Barney, 2nd Lt. 1 g 68@,0
Vetified by GRS, Q{ﬁm




4

e

i

Tucker
‘g% the

12 Mey 1944.

Usingen, Garmany
14 Pebruary 1946

th

i

number on a

G Al

Iaﬂﬁﬂhiﬁxmﬁ
2nd 1t  Inf.
Hze dst N Group

8 ﬂ.Ca
Lo O(iﬁf *

Wilhelm

Pplice Chiefl
SZehillerstr 27




AVE i BUY
0 ‘ ARMY SERVICE FORCES e
SPQYG 203 ' OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL -
Tﬂ&l‘, Eﬁrﬂlﬁ ﬁ. WASHINGTON 28, D. C. |
0=-809 895
'SUBJECT: Report of Burial 23 April 1946
G\oF Commending Officer
imericen Graves Reglistretion Command
Europeen Theater irea
4P 887, efo Postmester New York, New York.
1. Request that a Report of Burial, if completed, or other
currently available information be furnished comcerning the following
named decedent for whom no report is on hand in this office:
NAME: Tucker, Hargld H. DATE OF DEATH: 12 May 1544
RANK: = 8% &,  PIACE OF DEATH; Usingen/Taunus,

'SERTAL NO. : fmﬁ e

. 2. The following - 4information has been rece:wed in this offioe
~ which may aid in the location and recovery of his remains:

38-68144-8K




:qoR 300 :»a::mﬁﬁa ,
(waBunqunmarg

Bunasuanug 43ea amGon

uaBuvjag 12¢ B3 QUK 333

[68608-0

avad)lua

13 3¢ 9139




KU 783 A

Desth ~ Certificate

1, lLast name of deceased: Tucker

First name » ¢ Harald H.

Harital status * ] (identification tag 0-809895 T/42)
2, Address of " : o §2

3. Tear, month, day and
place of birth : s

k. Year, month, day, time » ' _
and place of death @ 1944, May 12, 1230 hrs,, at Us ingen.

5., Bame and address of
physician 3 of e

6. Year, month, day,time , :
and place of examination: 1944, May 13, 1730 hrs., at Usingen .

7. What definite indieations )
as ﬁa&nﬁh were found: vl bs

8, Cause of death: Aim*t‘ death; skull £

) B TUCKER , VU.S8.A. mw;
deceased May 12, 194k, at USINGEN, is hereby authorized by this office

the competent COMMUNITY RECISTRAR have been produce
USINGEN, May 19, 194k,

. ster of USINGEN
Aatiag as m«m Police

signeds ... z§?§§?§‘§?¥t wEanEe

e { I ;gg;i‘iiﬂii)




FAY

BURIAL INFL JATION REPORTED BY GERMAN f VERNMENT
RECEIVED THROUGH ‘ AT ; o

NAME (Last, First, Middle) GRADF ORGAN | ZAT [ON
o : 1 .N.

ATE_OF BIRTH PLACE

A
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE
DATE OF DEATH OR CAPTURE PLACE
KIs 12 May 1944 at Usingen/Taunus
PLACE OF BURIALCommunity Cemetery |Row NO. GRAVE NO. TYPE OF BURIAL DATE OF BURIAL
at Usingen/Taunus,southwest corper gourade's grave 3 SINGLE
of cemetery ® , ' . . Coffin Nd. 1 ) COMRADE 13 May 1945

/
OTHER MEMBERS OF CRew of __ Machine Type uninown
NAME GRADE NAME GRADE

1 6.
2 7.
3. ) 8.-
¥ 9.
5. ' 10.
PERSONAL EFFECTS
SOURCE OF INFORMAT ION: , PAGE NO.

GERMAN LIST OF AMERICAN CASUALTIES NO. 72/132 :
PLACE ; DATED

Eeiningen, Germany

e # Burial information as received in the %rman languag T - '
beerdigt: 13.5.44 Gem.-Friedhof Usingen[i.’auaus, Sﬁdwest )
Kameradengrab, Sarg Nr. 1

OQMG FORM 302a
Rev 22 Jun 45




WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ’
REPORT OF DEATH EM/ jwf 4624 - pate__ 5 Februsry 1945
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER lCRADl X
Tucker, Harold Ho-— . 0809895 lat Lt
- I!;III: ADDRESS

I.‘;afayette, Tennessee

ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTHR

A8

24 Feb 18

{ PLAcE oF DEATH

European Area

CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

Killed in action

12 May 44

STATION OF DECKASKD
o

European Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE

30 Aug 43

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YRARS MONTHS DAYS

Mr, John G, Tucker, father,

EMERGENCY ADDRESSER {NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

Route #4, Lafayette, Tennessee

1 nuﬁxcunv (NAME. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Mr, John G, Tucker, father,
Mrs., Ocia C. Tucker, mother,

same as above
Route #4, Lafayette (Macon Co.) Tennessee

INVESTIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY

WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY

OTHER PAY STATUS
-MADE? OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPEciFY BELOW)
YEs NO YE8 NO YES NO vEsS NO YES NO YEs NO vis NO
< "

|, ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR BTATEMENT

The jndividual named in this
been in & missing in action

E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

report of death is held by the War Department to have
status from 12 May 44 until such absence was terminated
dered sufficient to establish the fact of death was
Government through the International

War from the German

on25 Jan.45, when evidence consi
receiyed by the Secretary of
Red Cross.
coOrlES FURNIBHED:
8. @, O. CFoel F. 0., U.8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
2.8, Q, M, 0, Q. F.D.
° CABUALTY BRARMGH FILK
@, A O, VET. ADMIN, A. @, 201 FILE

camd® ADIUTANT 2 ENRRAL

WD ABO FORM BR-1

{ DECRMBER 1244 FrOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,

THis FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGG FQ;%;\‘. B2-1, 29 MAY
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IN REPLY REFER TO.

5

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI (5-5‘23_45)
QLTL6 JEK sHAsmlr
bt Naren 23, 1945

ir. J. G. Tucker
Loute #4
Lafayette, Tennessee

Dear lir. Tucker:

Since our letter of February 8, the Army Effects Bureau has
received personal effects of yowr son, First Lieutenant Harold k.
Tucker.

I am inclosing a Bank Book received with his effects and a
check for $146.45, representing funde which belonged to him., The
remginder of the property is being forwarded in one carton and should
reach you in the near future.

My action in transmitting the property does not, of itself,
vest title in you. The items are forwarded only in order that you
may act as gratuitous bailee in caring for them, pending the return
of the owner. In the event he later is reported a casualty, and I
gincerely hope he nmever is, it will be necessary that the property
be turned over to the person or persons legally entitled to receive
it.

: When delivery has been made, I shall appreciate your acknow=
ledging receipt by signing ome copy of thie letter in the space f
provided below, and returning it to this Bureau.

For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed envelope

which needs no postage.
Yours very truly, 1%

3 Incle. N A. G. SCHUMACHER

lBa-nk Book 1st Ltey Q.MCe
Check Asst. Chief, Adm. Divlision
Envelope .

Receipt acknowledgeds

| M zohes ey J /745

L

p Vi 7
i?Sigaatwe of Bailee) 4 (Date)
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU (5-3-8-L5)
601 HARDESTY AVENUE JRM: N1 slb
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOUR! Februar‘y 8, 19145
IN REPLY REFER TO__SAEL ’
I

Mr. John Ge. Tucker | A
+ Sewiige s Sh = 8
Route U T g, DG
Lafayette, Temnessee T, NN

Dear Mr. Tucker:

The Army Effects Bureau has received certain funds belonging to
your son, First Lieutenant Harold H. Tucker.

Since he has been reported to be missing in action it is our desire
that some close relative keep this property pending return of the owner or
~ change in his status. If you have any letter or other written instrument
from him indicating with whom he wants his belongings stored, please for-
ward such paper to me. After examination, it will be returned promptly.

It will be appreciate if you also will kindly furnish the fol-
lowing information, and any other which you may consider important:

1. Is he married? If so, what is his wife's name and address?

2. What are the names and addresses of his closest relatives, i.e.
oldest child, mother, oldest brother, oldest sister, etc?

3. What is the name, address and relationship of the person with

. whom you believe he would want his property stored?

L. Would you personally be willing to receive, receipt for, and
safely keep his property as gratuitous bailee?

5. If the property is delivered to you, will you agree to return
it to him, his personal representatlve, or the Army Effects
Bureau upon request?

:Please be assured that this letter is in no way intended as a
casualtj message. I1ts sole purpose is to acquire information that will
enable us %o make proper disposal of the property now in our custody.

If you so desire, you may use the reverse side of this letter
; for your reply. For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed
- envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

F. A. ECKHARDT
. Captain—QHC
Assistant

=

Incl-~Envelope
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